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HAYDEN URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY 
8930 North Government Way 

Hayden, ID 83854 
www.haydenurbanrenewalagency.com  

 
City Hall 

City Council Chambers  
Regular Meeting 
January 9, 2023 
3:00 p.m. 

 
MINUTES 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
Ms. Mitchell called the meeting to order at 3:00 p.m. 

 
ROLL CALL OF BOARD MEMBERS 
Ronda Mitchell  Present 
Steve Meyer  Present 
Colin Meehan  Present 
Michael Thayer  Present  

Randy McIntire  Present 
Matt Roetter  Present 
 
STAFF PRESENT 
Rob Wright, City of Hayden 
Pete Bredeson, Board Attorney 

Sandee Rudy, HURA Finance 
Melissa Cleveland, Executive Director 
Lindsay Spencer, Clerk 
 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
Ms. Mitchell led the pledge of allegiance.  

 
ADDITIONS OR CORRECTIONS TO THE AGENDA 
None were requested. 
 
CALL FOR CONFLICTS OF INTEREST 
No conflicts were reported.  

 
VISITOR/PUBLIC COMMENT 
Ed DePriest – Comment on general need to educate the public on HURA’s function and benefits, what 
happens if HURA dissolves, how has HURA committed to assisting the City with infrastructure, etc. 
 
CONSENT CALENDAR ALL ITEMS ON THE CONSENT CALENDAR ARE ACTION ITEMS 

1. Minutes 
2. Bills 
3. Financial Reports 

 
Mr. Meehan moved to approve the Consent Calendar. Mr. Meyer seconded the motion. All members 
present voted to affirm. The motion passed.         

 
CONTINUING BUSINESS 

1. Introductions Executive Director Services staff 
Ms. Cleveland introduced herself and summarized her background.  Ms. Cleveland introduced 
Lindsay Spencer with Welch Comer that will be assisting administratively.   

 



\\wc2019\projects\K41\41388 - HURA - General Services\2023\MEETINGS\MINUTES\20230109\20230109 HURA Mtg Minutes.docx 

 

NEW BUSINESS 
1. Election of Officers (Chair, Vice Chair, Treasurer, Secretary) (Action Item) 
Mr. Meehan nominated Ms. Mitchell for Chairman 

 Roll Call: Steve Meyer  Yes 

    Colin Meehan  Yes 
    Matt Roetter  Yes 
    Michael Thayer  Yes 
    Randy McIntire  Yes 
 The motion passed. 
 

 Ms. Mitchell nominated Mr. McIntire for Vice-Chairman 
  Roll Call: Ronda Mitchell  Yes 

Steve Meyer  Yes 
    Colin Meehan  Yes 
    Matt Roetter  Yes 
    Michael Thayer  Yes 

 The motion passed. 
 
 Mr. Thayer nominated Mr. Meyer for Treasurer  
  Roll Call: Ronda Mitchell  Yes 
    Colin Meehan  Yes 
    Matt Roetter  Yes 

    Michael Thayer  Yes 
    Randy McIntire  Yes 
 The motion passed. 
 
 Mr. Roetter nominated Mr. Meehan for Secretary 
  Roll Call: Ronda Mitchell  Yes 

    Steve Meyer  Yes 
Matt Roetter  Yes 

    Michael Thayer  Yes 
    Randy McIntire  Yes 
 The motion passed. 
     

2. Task Order for HURA Area Expansion Services (Action Item) 
Ms. Cleveland summarized Task Order 23-01 for the Board.  There was discussion on New District 
Items and Expansion Items that Ms. Cleveland address in the Task Order.  Mr. Roetter clarified that 
the property on the northwest corner of Honeysuckle and Government Way is included in the 
proposed expansion areas.  There was discussion on potential new district analysis.  Ms. Cleveland 
indicated that the analysis can be provided as additional services, if the board desires.  Mr. Meyer 

moved to approve Task Order 23-01.  Mr. McIntire seconded the motion. 
  Roll Call: Ronda Mitchell  Yes 
    Steve Meyer  Yes 
    Colin Meehan  Yes 
    Matt Roetter  Yes 
    Michael Thayer  Yes 

    Randy McIntire  Yes 
 The motion passed. 

 
3. Executive Director Priorities (Action Item) 
Ms. Cleveland discussed with the Board additional priorities and tasks for Welch Comer to 
complete.  Website update was discussed to add more information.  Decided to focus on the last 

three years worth of documents.  The board discussed adding more information for the public’s 
benefit such as frequently asked questions and summary of projects completed. Ms. Cleveland 
indicated that she would look information that has already been assembled.   
 
Ms. Rudy stated that City Council would like an update from HURA bi-monthly.   
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There was general discussion on a potential community center as a priority.  Mr. Roetter discussed a 
survey that the City Council may be having a consultant conduct to get an understanding of the 
community.  It may be possible to have some of the questions tailored toward a community center.  
City Council may ask HURA to participate in funding the study.  Mr. Bredeson will determine if 

HURA participating in the survey is allowed.  
 
Mr. Meehan discussed that road/traffic is a priority.  Mr. Meyer asked if Ms. Cleveland could give an 
overview of the City’s transportation master plan at the next meeting.          
 
4. Discuss Property Owned by HURA (Action Item) 

The Board discussed the property HURA owns at 58 E Orchard Avenue.  A Community Center was 
discussed as a possibility.  The property is 1.72 acres and Mr. Meyer mentioned  2 acres minimum 
would be needed.  It was discussed that public participation would be necessary to determine what 
the community desires in a Community Center.   

 
REPORTS  

1. Executive Director’s Report 
n/a 

 
2. Long Range Planning 

n/a 
 

3. Traffic Mitigation Discussion 
n/a 

 
Mr. Meyer motioned to end Regular meeting and start Executive Session.  Mr. Roetter seconded the 
motion.  The motion passed. 4:15 
 

Executive Session started 4:15.  
 
Mr. Roetter motioned to end Executive Session.  Mr. Meyer seconded the motion.  All members voted to 
affirm. The motion passed.  
 
Regular Meeting called back to order at 4:55 p.m. 

 
 
NEXT MEETING 
HURA Regular Meeting 
February 13, 2023 
  

 
ADJOURNMENT 
The meeting adjourned at 4:56 p.m. 



HURA TRIAL BALANCE

TRIAL BALANCE REPORT FOR CITY OF HAYDEN 1/2Page:01/11/2023 01:07 PM
User: srudy
DB: Hayden PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2022

END BALANCE
12/31/2022

NORMAL (ABNORMAL)DESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 300 - HAYDEN URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY
Assets

5,000.00HURA BANKCDA CHECKING #0934300-102-11312
136,577.96HURA BANKCDA SAVINGS #1109300-103-11313

9,369.00LGIP FMV ADJUSTMENTS (AUDIT)300-103-11316
4,864,477.43HURA LGIP #3354300-103-11328

5,180.00HURA PROPERTY TAXES RECEIVABLE300-105-11500
0.00HURA OTHER ACCTS RECEIVABLE300-115-11502
0.00HURA RECEIVABLE FROM CITY OF HAYDEN300-115-11513
0.00DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS300-130-11401
0.00HURA ICRMP PREPAID LIABILITY INS300-150-11591
0.00HURA DEPOSIT ON PROPERTY AQUISITION300-150-11594

741,208.07LAND300-160-11601

5,761,812.46TOTAL ASSETS

Liabilities
1,743.29HURA PAYABLE TO CITY OF HAYDEN300-200-21402
5,146.00HURA DEFERRED PROPERTY TAXES300-200-21403

0.00HURA INB NOTE300-200-21404
0.00HURA DEPOSIT ON SALE OF LAND300-200-21405
0.00HURA ACCOUNTS PAYABLE300-202-21101
0.00RETAINAGE PAYABLE300-202-21102
0.00SUSPENSE300-250-24999

6,889.29TOTAL LIABILITIES

Fund Equity
4,127,983.27FUND BALANCE RESTRICTED300-250-24100

42,716.00HURA FUND BALANCE ASSIGNED ARTS300-250-24104
741,208.00HURA INVESTED IN CAPITAL ASSETS300-250-24105

4,911,907.27TOTAL FUND EQUITY

Revenues
0.00HURA FUND BALANCE CARRYOVER300-212-49550

2,718.58PROPERTY TAXES CURRENT300-311-41110
2,043.81PROPERTY TAXES DELINQUENT300-311-41111

0.00PROPERTY TAXES PENALTIES & INTEREST300-311-41112
0.00PERSONAL PTAX EXEMPTION REPL300-311-41113

34,556.12INTEREST REVENUES300-361-46111
0.00PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF LAND300-390-47006
0.00HURA PUBLIC PARKING LOT LEASE300-390-47008

3,250.00HURA 58 E ORCHARD RENTAL300-390-47009
0.00HURA REIMBURSEMENTS FROM CITY OF HAYDEN300-390-47010

42,568.51TOTAL REVENUES

Expenditures
1,500.00AUDIT300-241-53101
1,225.00LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES300-241-53102

736.00HURA UTILITIES300-241-54100
1,767.00ICRMP INSURANCE PREMIUM300-241-55201
1,657.15REAL PROPERTY ASSESSMENTS300-241-55301

0.00ADVERTISING, PUBLISHING, RECORDING300-241-55401
1,250.00DUES, MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIPTIONS300-241-55701

0.00TRAVEL, MEETINGS, TRAINING300-241-55801
2.85OFFICE SUPPLIES300-241-56101
0.00STUDY/PROJECT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES300-248-53203

4,848.87HURA CITY STAFF SUPPORT300-248-53204
0.00HURA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR CONTRACT300-248-53205

260.00PROPERTY MGMT FEES - 58 E ORCHARD AVE300-248-54346
0.00HURA ARTS300-899-58004
0.00HURA INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS300-899-59901
0.00PROPERTY ACQUISITION300-899-59902
0.00HURA PROP IMPR 9627/9667 N GOVT300-899-59905
0.00HURA PROP IMPR 47 W HAYDEN AVE300-899-59906
0.00HURA HAYDEN AVE/FINAL DSGN & CONST300-899-59907
0.00HURA H-6 BASIN PROMISSORY NOTE300-899-59908
0.00HURA PROP IMPR 58 E ORCHARD AVE300-899-59909
0.00HURA GOVT WAY/MILES INTERSECTION IMPROVE300-899-59910
0.00HURA GOVERNMENT WAY TRAFFIC STUDY300-899-59911
0.00HURA CHUBBS LLC PROMISORY NOTE300-899-59912



HURA TRIAL BALANCE

TRIAL BALANCE REPORT FOR CITY OF HAYDEN 2/2Page:01/11/2023 01:07 PM
User: srudy
DB: Hayden PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2022

END BALANCE
12/31/2022

NORMAL (ABNORMAL)DESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 300 - HAYDEN URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY
Expenditures

0.00 HURA FUND BALANCE CARRYFORWARD300-900-59550

13,246.87 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

5,761,812.46 = TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

6,889.29 + LIABILITIES
5,754,923.17 = ENDING FUND BALANCE

29,321.64 + NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
813,694.26 + NET OF REVENUES/EXPENDITURES - 2021-22

4,911,907.27 BEG. FUND BALANCE - 2021-22

5,761,812.46 TOTAL ASSETS
Total Fund 300 - HAYDEN URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY



HURA REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HAYDEN 1/2Page:01/11/2023 01:07 PM
User: srudy
DB: Hayden PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2022

% BDGT
USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORMAL (ABNORMAL)
2022-23

AMENDED BUDGET

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2022

NORMAL (ABNORMAL)DESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 300 - HAYDEN URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY
Revenues
Dept 212 - FUND BALANCE CARRYOVER

0.00 1,660,267.00 1,660,267.00 0.00 HURA FUND BALANCE CARRYOVER300-212-49550

0.00 1,660,267.00 1,660,267.00 0.00 Total Dept 212 - FUND BALANCE CARRYOVER

Dept 311 - REAL PROPERTY TAXES
0.30 917,281.42 920,000.00 2,718.58 PROPERTY TAXES CURRENT300-311-41110

100.00 (2,043.81)0.00 2,043.81 PROPERTY TAXES DELINQUENT300-311-41111
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PROPERTY TAXES PENALTIES & INTEREST300-311-41112
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PERSONAL PTAX EXEMPTION REPL300-311-41113

0.52 915,237.61 920,000.00 4,762.39 Total Dept 311 - REAL PROPERTY TAXES

Dept 361 - INTEREST REVENUES
230.37 (19,556.12)15,000.00 34,556.12 INTEREST REVENUES300-361-46111

230.37 (19,556.12)15,000.00 34,556.12 Total Dept 361 - INTEREST REVENUES

Dept 390 - OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
0.00 740,000.00 740,000.00 0.00 PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF LAND300-390-47006
0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 HURA PUBLIC PARKING LOT LEASE300-390-47008

16.25 16,750.00 20,000.00 3,250.00 HURA 58 E ORCHARD RENTAL300-390-47009
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HURA REIMBURSEMENTS FROM CITY OF HAYDEN300-390-47010

0.43 756,850.00 760,100.00 3,250.00 Total Dept 390 - OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

1.27 3,312,798.49 3,355,367.00 42,568.51 TOTAL REVENUES

Expenditures
Dept 241 - OPERATING & ADMINISTRATIVE

33.33 3,000.00 4,500.00 1,500.00 AUDIT300-241-53101
17.50 5,775.00 7,000.00 1,225.00 LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES300-241-53102
40.55 1,079.00 1,815.00 736.00 HURA UTILITIES300-241-54100
88.35 233.00 2,000.00 1,767.00 ICRMP INSURANCE PREMIUM300-241-55201
44.79 2,042.85 3,700.00 1,657.15 REAL PROPERTY ASSESSMENTS300-241-55301
0.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 ADVERTISING, PUBLISHING, RECORDING300-241-55401

41.67 1,750.00 3,000.00 1,250.00 DUES, MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIPTIONS300-241-55701
0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 TRAVEL, MEETINGS, TRAINING300-241-55801
1.43 197.15 200.00 2.85 OFFICE SUPPLIES300-241-56101

29.58 19,377.00 27,515.00 8,138.00 Total Dept 241 - OPERATING & ADMINISTRATIVE

Dept 248 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 STUDY/PROJECT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES300-248-53203

53.88 4,151.13 9,000.00 4,848.87 HURA CITY STAFF SUPPORT300-248-53204
0.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 HURA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR CONTRACT300-248-53205

15.29 1,440.00 1,700.00 260.00 PROPERTY MGMT FEES - 58 E ORCHARD AVE300-248-54346

5.34 90,591.13 95,700.00 5,108.87 Total Dept 248 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Dept 899 - CAPITAL PURCHASES/PROJECTS
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HURA ARTS300-899-58004
0.00 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 0.00 HURA INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS300-899-59901
0.00 800,000.00 800,000.00 0.00 PROPERTY ACQUISITION 300-899-59902
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HURA PROP IMPR 9627/9667 N GOVT300-899-59905
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HURA PROP IMPR 47 W HAYDEN AVE300-899-59906
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HURA HAYDEN AVE/FINAL DSGN & CONST300-899-59907
0.00 69,000.00 69,000.00 0.00 HURA H-6 BASIN PROMISSORY NOTE300-899-59908
0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 HURA PROP IMPR 58 E ORCHARD AVE300-899-59909
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HURA GOVT WAY/MILES INTERSECTION IMPROVE300-899-59910
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HURA GOVERNMENT WAY TRAFFIC STUDY300-899-59911
0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 HURA CHUBBS LLC PROMISORY NOTE300-899-59912

0.00 2,411,000.00 2,411,000.00 0.00 Total Dept 899 - CAPITAL PURCHASES/PROJECTS

Dept 900 - FUND BALANCE CARRYFORWARD
0.00 821,152.00 821,152.00 0.00 HURA FUND BALANCE CARRYFORWARD300-900-59550



HURA REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HAYDEN 2/2Page:01/11/2023 01:07 PM
User: srudy
DB: Hayden PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2022

% BDGT
USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORMAL (ABNORMAL)
2022-23

AMENDED BUDGET

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2022

NORMAL (ABNORMAL)DESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 300 - HAYDEN URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY
Expenditures

0.00 821,152.00 821,152.00 0.00 Total Dept 900 - FUND BALANCE CARRYFORWARD

0.39 3,342,120.13 3,355,367.00 13,246.87 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

100.00 (29,321.64)0.00 29,321.64 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

0.39 3,342,120.13 3,355,367.00 13,246.87 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
1.27 3,312,798.49 3,355,367.00 42,568.51 TOTAL REVENUES

Fund 300 - HAYDEN URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY:



BANK # 301 BANK # 302 BANK # 303
bankcda bankcda LGIP  SUSPENSE
#0934 #1109 #3354

300‐102‐11312 300‐102‐11304 300‐103‐11328 where is it?
2023‐Per03‐Dec2022 5,000.00$                  136,577.96$             4,864,477.43$          ‐$                   $5,006,055.39

2023‐Per02‐Nov2022 5,000.00$                  139,270.06$             4,851,749.84$          ‐$                   $4,996,019.90

2023‐Per01‐Oct2022 5,000.00$                  139,676.14$             4,840,517.47$          ‐$                   $4,985,193.61

2022‐Per12‐Sep2022 5,000.00$                  158,030.89$             4,817,073.03$          ‐$                   $4,980,103.92

2022‐Per11‐Aug2022 5,000.00$                  124,137.68$             4,808,778.15$          ‐$                   $4,937,915.83

2022‐Per10‐Jul2022 5,000.00$                  338,189.72$             4,608,026.37$          ‐$                   $4,951,216.09

2022‐Per09‐Jun2022 5,000.00$                  193,709.73$             4,554,205.65$          ‐$                   $4,752,915.38

2022‐Per08‐May2022 5,000.00$                  160,173.30$             4,550,865.24$          ‐$                   $4,716,038.54

2022‐Per07‐Apr2022 5,000.00$                  160,064.23$             4,548,425.76$          ‐$                   $4,713,489.99

2022‐Per06‐Mar2022 5,000.00$                  133,987.85$             4,546,903.55$          ‐$                   $4,685,891.40

2022‐Per05‐Feb2022 5,000.00$                  146,628.67$             4,546,030.53$          ‐$                   $4,697,659.20

2022‐Per04‐Jan2022 5,000.00$                  655,300.64$             4,013,085.34$          ‐$                   $4,673,385.98

2022‐Per03‐Dec2021 5,000.00$                  146,832.32$             4,012,611.84$          ‐$                   $4,164,444.16

2022‐Per02‐Nov2021 5,000.00$                  83,137.16$                4,074,068.78$          ‐$                   $4,162,205.94

2022‐Per01‐Oct2021 5,000.00$                  129,467.60$             4,073,680.00$          ‐$                   $4,208,147.60

2021‐Per12‐Sep2021 5,000.00$                  141,251.89$             4,073,288.87$          ‐$                   $4,219,540.76

2021‐Per11‐Aug2021 5,000.00$                  146,839.76$             4,072,885.28$          ‐$                   $4,224,725.04

2021‐Per10‐Jul2021 5,000.00$                  417,708.28$             3,972,466.23$          ‐$                   $4,395,174.51

2021‐Per09‐Jun2021 5,000.00$                  148,597.95$             3,872,018.75$          ‐$                   $4,025,616.70

2021‐Per08‐May2021 5,000.00$                  127,485.64$             3,889,054.91$          ‐$                   $4,021,540.55

2021‐Per07‐Apr2021 5,000.00$                  147,857.75$             3,888,492.44$          ‐$                   $4,041,350.19

2021‐Per06‐Mar2021 5,000.00$                  135,348.85$             3,887,905.69$          ‐$                   $4,028,254.54

2021‐Per05‐Feb2021 5,000.00$                  167,030.57$             3,887,223.86$          ‐$                   $4,059,254.43

2021‐Per04‐Jan2021 5,000.00$                  606,230.17$             3,554,869.02$          ‐$                   $4,166,099.19

2021‐Per03‐Dec2020 5,000.00$                  146,759.95$             3,553,983.48$          ‐$                   $3,705,743.43

2021‐Per02‐Nov2020 5,000.00$                  147,625.56$             3,586,448.11$          ‐$                   $3,739,073.67

2021‐Per01‐Oct2020 5,000.00$                  635,744.78$             3,492,872.86$          ‐$                   $4,133,617.64

2020‐Per12‐Sep2020 5,000.00$                  147,035.82$             3,491,206.22$          ‐$                   $3,643,242.04

2020‐Per11‐Aug2020 5,000.00$                  145,061.80$             3,663,007.43$          ‐$                   $3,813,069.23

2020‐Per10‐Jul2020 5,000.00$                  415,015.20$             3,573,786.77$          ‐$                   $3,993,801.97

2020‐Per09‐Jun2020 5,000.00$                  159,261.96$             3,571,184.52$          ‐$                   $3,735,446.48

2020‐Per08‐May2020 5,000.00$                  146,631.86$             3,567,954.99$          ‐$                   $3,719,586.85

2020‐Per07‐Apr2020 5,000.00$                  142,194.96$             3,564,031.31$          ‐$                   $3,711,226.27

2020‐Per06‐Mar2020 5,000.00$                  145,038.08$             3,559,641.29$          ‐$                   $3,709,679.37

2020‐Per05‐Feb2020 5,000.00$                  145,138.21$             3,567,462.24$          ‐$                   $3,717,600.45
2020‐Per04‐Jan2020 5,000.00$                  583,107.88$             3,117,242.43$          ‐$                   $3,705,350.31
2020‐Per03‐Dec2019 5,000.00$                  136,273.12$             3,112,220.60$          ‐$                   $3,253,493.72
2020‐Per02‐Nov2019 5,000.00$                  141,862.96$             3,106,886.91$          ‐$                   $3,253,749.87
2020‐Per01‐Oct2019 5,000.00$                  148,076.83$             3,101,548.17$          ‐$                   $3,254,625.00
2019‐Per12‐Sep2019 5,000.00$                  146,532.85$             3,095,819.21$          ‐$                   $3,247,352.06
2019‐Per11‐Aug2019 5,000.00$                  155,029.01$             3,080,379.94$          ‐$                   $3,240,408.95
2019‐Per10‐Jul2019 5,000.00$                  403,580.12$             2,854,676.69$          ‐$                   $3,263,256.81
2019‐Per09‐Jun2019 5,000.00$                  135,168.31$             2,848,646.07$          ‐$                   $2,988,814.38
2019‐Per08‐May2019 5,000.00$                  122,021.61$             2,842,668.82$          ‐$                   $2,969,690.43
2019‐Per07‐Apr2019 5,000.00$                  147,467.95$             2,836,471.77$          ‐$                   $2,988,939.72
2019‐Per06‐Mar2019 5,000.00$                  139,663.22$             2,830,486.62$          ‐$                   $2,975,149.84
2019‐Per05‐Feb2019 5,000.00$                  145,195.42$             2,824,334.46$          ‐$                   $2,974,529.88
2019‐Per04‐Jan2019 5,000.00$                  567,651.01$             2,089,271.99$          ‐$                   $2,962,267.07
2019‐Per03‐Dec2018 5,000.00$                  145,479.36$             2,084,883.04$          ‐$                   $2,535,595.79
2019‐Per02‐Nov2018 5,000.00$                  158,451.59$             2,067,067.01$          ‐$                   $2,530,663.80
2019‐Per01‐Oct2018 5,000.00$                  145,070.20$             2,063,231.30$          ‐$                   $2,513,380.27
2018‐Per12‐Sep2018 5,000.00$                  148,116.69$             1,965,565.55$          ‐$                   $2,510,672.89
2018‐Per11‐Aug2018 5,000.00$                  150,193.80$             1,895,314.57$          ‐$                   $2,509,719.15
2018‐Per10‐Jul2018 5,000.00$                  833,613.55$             1,245,382.65$          ‐$                   $2,543,140.86

FY‐PER‐MOYEAR TOTAL CASH IN BANK
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City of Hayden 
Transportation
& Parks Plans 
Overview 

Within Hayden Urban Renewal 
District Boundary



HURA Boundary



Short-Term & 
Near-Term 
Transportation 
Projects within 
HURA Boundary

(107) Gov’t 

Way/Honeysuckle

$860,000

(112) Gov’t Way & 

Wyoming Signal

$1.66 million

(113) Gov’t Way & 

Miles Signal

$1.2 million
(206) Gov’t Way 

& Dakota Turn 

Lanes

$472,000

(209) Orchard 

Sidewalk Gap

$60,000

(211) Gov’t Way 

Widening, Miles 

to Wyoming

$2,800,000

Total Cost Within 
HURA Boundary 
before 2030 = 
$7.1 million







Short-Term & 
Near-Term 
Parks Projects 
within HURA 
Boundary

McIntire Family Park

Design $112,000

Construction 

$1,100,000 

Total Cost before 
2030 $4.9 Million 
(Not including 
Community Center)

Croffoot Park

Restroom/Concession 

$170,000

Shelters $150,000

Expand Soccer 

$860,000 

Acquire 8 acres 

$720,000

Baseball/Softball Fields 

$560,000

*Should also consider

Lancaster/Ramsey

frontage improvements

Neighborhood 

Park Acquisition

$640,000 (Not 

currently in HURA)

Community Center

Planning $50,000

Design & Property $560,000

Community Center $5 million 

(Assumed beyond 2030)



Next Steps

1)Which projects within HURA Boundary (or close) are 

priorities for HURA?

2)Of the high priority projects, how much is HURA willing 

to participate financially with the City (split the cost, 

fund 100%)?

3)Go through process to expand the district where 

necessary to complete the prioritized projects.



 



 



 


